STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

525-010-60 PROGRAM MANAGEMENT 12/18 Page 1 of 2

# STATE-FUNDED GRANT SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT

SUPPLEMENTAL NO. 02	
CONTRACT NO. G2A35	
FPN 447956-1-54-01	
Recipient: <u>City of Wauchula</u> This Supplemental Agreement ("Supplemental")	, dated arises from the desire to supplement the State-Funded
Grant Agreement ("Agreement") entered into an	d executed on 06/10/2022 as identified above. All provisions in the ffect except as expressly modified by this Supplemental.

The parties agree that the Agreement is to be amended and supplemented as follows:

On Page 1, Paragraph 6, a. & b. Project Cost, of the State-Funded Grant Agreement executed on December 15th, 2021 is replaced in it's entirety with the following:

- a. The estimated cost of the Project is \$455,509.00 (Four Hundred and Fifty Five Thousand Five Hundred and Nine Dollars). This amount is based upon the Schedule of Financial Assistance in Exhibit "B", Schedule of Financial Assistance, attached to and incorporated in this Agreement. The Schedule of Financial Assistance may be modified by mutual execution of an amendment of the Agreement by Parties.
- b. The Department agrees to participate in the Project cost up to the maximum amount of \$455,509.00 and additionally the Department's participation in the Project shall not exceed 100% of the total cost of the Project, and as more fully described in Exhibit "B". The Departments participation may be increased or reduced upon a determination of the actual bid amount of the Department's participation. The Recepient agrees to bear all expenses in excess of the amount of the Department's participation and any cost overruns or defecits incurred in connection with completion of the Project.

The Exhibit "B" SCHEDULE OF FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE is replaced in its entirety by the attached REVISED EXHIBIT "B" SCHEDULE OF FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE and is incorporated by reference. Per request from the City of Wauchula \$50,000.00 (Fifty Thousand Dollars) in additional funding (phase 54) has been programmed to the project. Project total is now \$455,509.00 (Four Hundred and Fifty Five Thousand Five Hundred and Nine Dollars).

The Exhibit "J" State Financial Assistance (Florida Single Audit Act) is replaced in it's entirety by the revised Exhibit "J" State Financial Assistance (Florida Single Audit Act) and is incorporated by reference.

Any and all other terms and provisions in the State Funded Grant Agreement executed on December 15th, 2021 remain in effect.

Reason for this Supplemental and supporting engineering and/or cost analysis:

The City of Wauchula is requesting additional FY 24/25 SCOP Municipal funding in the amount of \$50,000.00 for construction funding due to the cost increase resulting from higher bids received due to inflation.

Docusign Envelope ID: CADE11F4-5C87-4604-BCF2-292BC33146F7

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

#### 525-010-60 PROGRAM MANAGEMENT 12/18 Page 2 of 2

# STATE-FUNDED GRANT SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused these presents to be executed the day and year first above written.

RECIPIENT: CITY OF WAUCHULA	STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	
By: Name: Title:	By: Name: Title:	
	Legal Review:	Dos Do

Alt Form 525-010-60eB

#### STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

525-011-0B PROGRAM MANAGEMENT

## STATE-FUNDED GRANT AGREEMENT

# **EXHIBIT B** SCHEDULE OF FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE

RECIPIENT NAME & City of Wauchula 126 South 7th Avenu Wauchula, FL 33873	ie			FINANCIAL PROJECT 447956-1-54-01	NUMBER:
				ARTICIPATION	
PHASE OF	WORK by Fiscal Year:	(1) TOTAL PROJECT FUNDS	(2) LOCAL FUNDS	(3) STATE FUNDS	Indicate source of Local funds
Design- Phase 34 FY:	Maximum Department Participation (Insert Program Name)	\$	\$	\$	☐ In-Kind ☐ Cash
FY:	Maximum Department Participation (Insert Program Name)	\$	\$	\$	☐ In-Kind ☐ Cash
	Total Design Cost	\$ 0.00 %	\$ 0.00 %	\$ 0.00 %	
FY:	4 Maximum Department Participation (Insert Program Name)	\$	\$	\$	☐ In-Kind ☐ Cash
FY:	Maximum Department Participation (Insert Program Name)	\$	\$	\$	☐ In-Kind ☐ Cash
	Total Right-of-Way Cost	\$ 0.00 %	\$ 0.00 %	\$ 0.00 %	
Construction- Phase 54 FY: 21/22	Maximum Department Participation (SCRC)	\$140,645.00	\$	\$140,645.00	☐ In-Kind☐ Cash
FY: <b>23/24</b>	Maximum Department Participation (GRSC)	\$264,864.00	\$	\$264,864.00	☐ In-Kind ☐ Cash
	Total Construction Cost	\$405,509.00 %	\$ 0.00 %	\$405,509.00 %	
Construction Engineering and Inspection - Phase 64 FY:	Maximum Department Participation (Insert Program Name)	\$	\$	\$	☐ In-Kind☐ Cash
FY:	Maximum Department Participation (Insert Program Name)	\$	\$	\$	☐ In-Kind ☐ Cash
Total Const	ruction Engineering and Inspection Cost	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00 %	
(D)	Marin or Breader 12 11 11	450,000,00	A	ÅEQ 000 00	
(Phase : Construction Phase 54) FY: 24/25	Maximum Department Participation (SCRC)	\$50,000.00	\$	\$50,000.00	☐ In-Kind ☐ Cash
FY:	Maximum Department Participation (Insert Program Name)	\$	\$	\$	☐ In-Kind ☐ Cash
	Total Cost	\$50,000.00 %	\$ 0.00 %	\$50,000.00 %	
		4		1	
	TOTAL COST OF THE PROJECT	\$455,509.00	\$ 0.00	\$455,509.00	
OST ANALYSIS CERT	IFICATION AS REQUIRED BY SECT	ION 216 3475 FI ORIDA	STATUTES:		

C

I certify that the cost for each line item budget category has been evaluated and determined to be allowable, reasonable, and necessary as required by Section 216.3475, F.S. Documentation is on file evidencing the methodology used and the conclusions reached.

Holly Randolph					
District Grant Manager Name DocuSigned by:					_
133936697A4144B	05/15/2025	1	10:08	АМ	EDT
Signature			Date		

Alt Form 525-010-

#### STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

## STATE-FUNDED GRANT AGREEMENT

525-011-0J PROGRAM MANAGEMENT 02/25 Page 1 of 1

#### **EXHIBIT J**

# STATE FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE (FLORIDA SINGLE AUDIT ACT)

# THE STATE RESOURCES AWARDED PURSUANT TO THIS AGREEMENT CONSIST OF THE FOLLOWING: Awarding Agency: Florida Department of Transportation County Incentive Grant Program (CIGP), (ALN 55.008) **State Project Title** Small County Outreach Program (SCOP), (ALN 55.009) and ALN Number: ☐ Small County Road Assistance Program (SCRAP), (ALN 55.016) ☐ Transportation Regional Incentive Program (TRIP), (ALN 55.026) ☐ Insert Program Name, Insert ALN Number \*Award Amount: \$455,509.00 \*The state award amount may change with supplemental agreements Specific project information for ALN Number is provided at: https://apps.fldfs.com/fsaa/searchCatalog.aspx COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENTS APPLICABLE TO STATE RESOURCES AWARDED PURSUANT TO THIS **AGREEMENT:** State Project Compliance Requirements for ALN Number provided are at: https://apps.fldfs.com/fsaa/searchCompliance.aspx

The State Projects Compliance Supplement is provided at: https://apps.fldfs.com/fsaa/compliance.aspx